Page 178 Q U A L I T Y  H O S E  A N D  F I T T I N G S
MOUNTING CLAMPS
Pages 179 to 183
HYDRAULIC QUICK RELEASE COUPLINGS
Pages 184 to 193
CRIMPING EQUIPMENT  Pages 205 to 208
HYDRAULIC
FILTERS

AC
CE
SS
OR
IE
S
Page 180 Q U A L I T Y  H O S E  A N D  F I T T I N G S
CLAMP
NOMINAL COMPLETE JAWS PLATE PLATE BOLT HEX
SIZE CLAMP (PAIR) BOTTOM TOP (2 PER CLAMP)
GROUP mm PART NO PART NO PART NO PART NO PART NO
1
6 RCS-06 RCS-06J
RCS-1PT RCS-1BH
8 RCS-08 RCS-08J
10 RCS-10 RCS-10J
12 RCS-12 RCS-12J
12,7 RCS-127 RCS-127J
14 RCS-14 RCS-14J
2 15 RCS-15 RCS-15J RCS-2PB RCS-2PT RCS-2BH
16 RCS-16 RCS-16J
18 RCS-18 RCS-18J
3
19 RCS-19 RCS-19J
RCS-3PB RCS-3PT RCS-3BH
20 RCS-20 RCS-20J
22 RCS-22 RCS-22J
25,4 RCS-254 RCS-254J
4
28 RCS-28 RCS-28J
RCS-4PB RCS-4PT RCS-4BH
30 RCS-30 RCS-30J
32
5
RCS-32 RCS-32J
RCS-5PB RCS-5PT RCS-5BH
35 RCS-35 RCS-35J
38 RCS-38 RCS-38J
42 RCS-42 RCS-42J
RCS SERIES
SINGLE CLAMPS RCS-J RCS-PB RCS-PT RCS-BH
DIMENSIONS BOLT
mm A B C D E F S M x L

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
Assembly with Bottom Plate
Weld metal Bottom Plate in position.  (Do not weld with Polypropylene Jaws in place).  Position lower
half of Jaws on Bottom Plate.  Insert Hose or Tube.  Position upper half of Jaws over Hose or Tube and
secure in place with Bolts.
See page 183 for Bolt Torque.
Assembly with Rail Mount Components and Stacking Components. See page 183.
Clamps should be positioned both before and after bends, as near as possible to the bend.
Clamps are divided into Groups 1 to 5.
Within each Group, all components except the Jaws have the same size.
GROUP mm PART NO PART NO PART NO PART NO PART NO
1
6-6 RCD-06 RCD-06J
RCD-1PB RCD-1PT RCD-1BH
8-8 RCD-08 RCD-08J
10-10 RCD-10 RCD-10J
12-12 RCD-12 RCD-12J
12,7-12,7 RCD-127 RCD-127J
14-14 RCD-14 RCD-14J
2 15-15 RCD-15 RCD-15J RCD-2PB RCD-2PT RCD-2BH
16-16 RCD-16 RCD-16J
18-18 RCD-18 RCD-18J
3
19-19 RCD-19 RCD-19J
RCD-3PB RCD-3PT RCD-3BH
20-20 RCD-20 RCD-20J
22-22 RCD-22 RCD-22J
25,4-25,4 RCD-254 RCD-254J
4
28-28 RCD-28 RCD-28J
30-30 RCD-30 RCD-30J
5
32-32 RCD-32 RCD-32J
RCD-5PB RCD-5PT RCD-5BH
35-35 RCD-35 RCD-35J
38-38 RCD-38 RCD-38J
42-42 RCD-42 RCD-42J
GROUP 1 30 37 20 25 40 37 3 M6 x 30
GROUP2 30 53 29 26 43 55 5 M8 x 35
GROUP 3 30 67 36 37 54 70 5 M8 x 45
GROUP 4 30 82 45 42 60 85 5 M8 x 50

• World Wide compatibility.
RECOMMENDED FOR:
Mineral/petroleum based hydraulic oils, to maximum 80°C.
RIFR Series - Return Lines - 1 Bar By Pass Valve.
RIFS Series - Suction Lines - 0,2 Bar By Pass Valve.
RIFB Series - Special Applications on Return Lines and Suction
Lines - Blocked By Pass.
MAX. REPLACEMENT
COMPLETE NOMINAL WORKING NOMINAL SPIN ON HEAD
FILTER PORT FLOW PRESSURE FILTRATION CARTRIDGES ONLY
MAX. REPLACEMENT
COMPLETE NOMINAL WORKING NOMINAL SPIN ON HEAD
FILTER PORT FLOW PRESSURE FILTRATION CARTRIDGE ONLY
PART NO BSPP LPM BAR MICRON PART NO PART NO
RIFR SERIES - 1 BAR BY PASS VALVE
RIFR-06-10 3/4 60 10 10 RIFE-06-10 RIFR-06H
RIFR-06-25 3/4 80 10 25 RIFE-06-25 RIFR-06H
RIFR-10-10 1.1/4 130 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFR-10H
RIFR-10-25 1.1/4 170 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFR-10H
RIFS SERIES - 0,2 BAR BY PASS VALVE
RIFS-06-10 3/4 20 10 10 RIFE-06-10 RIFS-06H
RIFS-06-25 3/4 30 10 25 RIFE-06-25 RIFS-06H
RIFS-10-10 1.1/4 40 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFS-10H
RIFS-10-25 1.1/4 55 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFS-10H
RIFB SERIES - BLOCKED BY PASS
RIFB-06-10 3/4 Refer to 5,5 10 RIFE-06-10 RIFB-06H
RIFB-06-25 3/4 RYCO 5,5 25 RIFE-06-25 RIFB-06H
RIFB-10-10 1.1/4 5,5 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFB-10H
RIFB-10-25 1.1/4 5,5 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFB-10H
PART NO LPM BAR MICRON PART NO PART NO
RIFR SERIES - 1 BAR  BY PASS VALVE
RIFR-12V-10 1.1/2 BSPP 240 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFR-12VH
RIFR-12V-25 1.1/2 BSPP 300 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFR-12VH
RIFR-12HB-10 1.1/2 BSPP 240 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFR-12HBH
RIFR-12HB-25 1.1/2 BSPP 300 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFR-12HBH
RIFR-12HS-10 1.1/2 CD61 240 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFR-12HSH
RIFR-12HS-25 1.1/2 CD61 300 10 12 RIFE-10-25 RIFR-12HSH
RIFS SERIES - 0,2 BAR BY PASS VALVE
RIFS-12V-10 1.1/2 BSPP 80 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFS-12VH
RIFS-12V-25 1.1/2 BSPP 100 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFS-12VH
RIFS-12HB-10 1.1/2 BSPP 80 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFS-12HBH
RIFS-12HB-25 1.1/2 BSPP 100 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFS-12HBH
RIFS-12HS-10 1.1/2 CD61 80 10 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFS-12HSH
RIFS-12HS-25 1.1/2 CD61 100 10 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFS-12HSH
RIFB SERIES - BLOCKED BY PASS
RIFB-12V-10 1.1/2 BSPP Refer to 5,5 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFB-12VH
RIFB-12V-25 1.1/2 BSPP RYCO 5,5 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFB-12VH
RIFB-12HB-10 1.1/2 BSPP 5,5 10 RIFE-10-10 RIFB-12HBH
RIFB-12HB-25 1.1/2 BSPP 5,5 25 RIFE-10-25 RIFB-12HBH
RIFB-12HS-25
RIFB-12HS-10
1.1/2 CD61
1.1/2 CD61

• 3 models. RHF-10 and RHF-20  models available with two
different port sizes.
• 149 Micron Stainless Steel Element available especially suitable
for Suction Line use.
• RHFB Series with Blocked By Pass
available for special applications.
• RHFS Series also available with 10
and 25 Micron Elements.
RECOMMENDED FOR:
Mineral/petroleum based hydraulic oils, to maximum 80°C.
RHFR Series - Return Lines - 1 Bar By Pass Valve.
RHFS Series - Suction Lines - 0,2 Bar By Pass Valve.
RHFB Series - Special Applications on Return Lines and Suction
Lines - Blocked By Pass.
PART NO BSPP LPM BAR MICRON PART NO
RHFR05-04-10 1/2 30 20 10 RHFE05-10
RHFR05-04-25 1/2 40 20 25 RHFE05-25
RHFR10-06-10 3/4 60 20 10 RHFE10-10
RHFR10-06-25 3/4 90 20 25 RHFE10-25
RHFR10-08-10 1 60 20 10 RHFE10-10
RHFR10-08-25 1 90 20 25 RHFE10-25
RHFR20-10-10 1.1/4 140 20 10 RHFE20-10
RHFR20-10-25 1.1/4 180 20 25 RHFE20-25
RHFR20-12-10 1.1/2 140 20 10 RHFE20-10
RHFR20-12-25 1.1/2 180 20 25 RHFE20-25
RHFS05-04-149 1/2 20 20 149 RHFE05-149
RHFS10-06-149 3/4 40 20 149 RHFE10-149
RHFS10-08-149 1 40 20 149 RHFE10-149
RHFS20-10-149 1.1/4 120 20 149 RHFE20-149
RHFS20-12-149 1.1/2 120 20 149 RHFE20-149
COMPLETE NOMINAL MAX. WORK NOMINAL REPLACEMENT
FILTER PORT FLOW PRESSURE FILTRATION ELEMENT
FEATURES:
• All Aluminium Die Cast Construction.
• By Pass Valve attached to Top Cover Plate.
• RCFR Series 1 Bar By Pass for return line applications.
• RCFS Series 0,2 Bar By Pass for suction line applications.
RECOMMENDED FOR:
Maximum mineral and petroleum oil based hydraulic fluids, to
maximum 80°C.
Two inlet ports enable many different mounting and plumbing
options.
One inlet port must be plugged when plumbing in. (Plug not
supplied). Filter can be tanktop mounted or line mounted.
149 MICRON STAINLESS STEEL MESH FILTER ELEMENTS
AVAILABLE. ORDER PART NO. RCFE-...-149
PART NO. LPM BAR MICRON PART NO
RCFR-04B-10 1/2 BSPP 25 20 10 RCFE-04-10
RCFR-04B-25 1/2 BSPP 40 20 25 RCFE-04-25
RCFR-06B-10 3/4 BSPP 80 20 10 RCFE-06-10
RCFR-06B-25 3/4 BSPP 110 20 25 RCFE-06-25
RCFR-08B-10 1 BSPP 120 20 10 RCFE-08-10
RCFR-08B-25 1 BSPP 160 20 25 RCFE-08-25
RCFR-12B-10 1.1/2 BSPP 250 20 10 RCFE-12-10
RCFR-12B-25 1.1/2 BSPP 350 20 25 RCFE-12-25
RCFR-20S-10 2.1/2 CD61 600 20 10 RCFE-20-10
RCFR-20S-25 2.1/2 CD61 720 20 25 RCFE-20-25
RCF SERIES   COMBINATION FILTERS
COMPLETE NOMINAL MAX. WORK NOMINAL REPLACEMENT
FILTER PORT FLOW PRESSURE FILTRATION ELEMENT
Hydraulic Filters

Use in reservoir below oil level.  Minimises turbulence and foaming
by reducing discharge velocity in two stages.
Maximum working temperature 85°C.
RLG & RLGT SERIES LEVEL GAUGES.
FEATURES:
• RLG Series Level Gauge.
• RLGT Series Level Gauge with Thermometer to 90° C.
• Three sizes.
• O ring type construction.
• Can be mounted on tapped M12 holes or bolt through tank wall.
RECOMMENDED FOR:
Mineral/petroleum based hydraulic oils in non-pressurised tanks only.
NOMINAL
PART NO FLOW PORT
LPM BSPP
RSCN-012-02 12 1/4
RSCN-020-06 20 3/4
RSCN-028-06 28 3/4
RSCN-040-08 40 1
RSCN-060-10 60 1.1/4
RSCN-080-12 80 1.1/2
RSCN-120-12 120 1.1/2
RSCN-160-16 160 2
RSCN-200-16 200 2
RSCN-300-20 300 2.1/2
RSCN-400-24 400 3
RSCN-600-24 600 3
NOMINAL
PART NO PORT FLOW
BSPP LPM
RD-06 3/4 100